

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/TSK.31/2016

Appellant : Shri Navajyoti Sarma.

Respondent : The SPIO, office of the Principal,

B.B. Engineering College, Kokrajhar.

Date of hearing : 15.10.2016.

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

15.10.2016

The Petitioner Shri Navajyoti Sarma is present.

The Public Authority is represented by Shri Swmdwn Narzary, Head Assistant, B.B. Engineering College, Kokrajhar who has been authorized by the Principal, B.B. Engineering College, Kokrajhar to attend the hearing today.

The Public Authority present stated that the Petitioner was informed vide letter dated 09.06.2016 that the information sought for may be collected from the office of the Director of Technical Education, Assam and vide letter dated 24.06.2016 he was also informed by the Principal to deposit photocopy charge of the documents sought for.

The Petitioner present stated that he had not received the said letter and he would deposit the photocopy charges today if he is provided with the documents sought for.

The Public Authority present agreed to hand over the documents on receipt of payment from the Petitioner and stated that the same would be deposited to the College Account.

The Commission accepted their prayer and the Public Authority handed over a copy of the information sought for to the petitioner which was duly received by the petitioner.

As the information sought for has been furnished, Second Appeal dated 05.08.2016 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/TSK.31/2016/33-A

Dtd.15.10.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Principal, B.B. Engineering College, Kokrajhar,, Pin 783 370, Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Principal, B.B. Engineering College, Kokrajhar,, Pin 783 370, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Navajyoti Sarma, C/o-Arun Chandra Sarma, Sector 3 Bye Lane-5, Bordoloi Nagar, Tinsukia, Assam, Pin 786 125 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar